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FINAL 1985 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
DIVISION I 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN LOSS RECORD 

nniiPjp Old Dominion Un ive r s i t y Cnarh Marianne Stanley 

Conferenfce Namp S u n B e l t 

•3 1 Q 

Season Record^ iz___ 
win Loss 

. C o n f e r e n c e R e c o r d " ~ 
t Class by Ff So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Medina Dixon 

Tracy Claxton 

Dawn Cullen 

Adrienne Goodson 

Donna Harr ing ton 

Mane C h r i s t i a n 

Lisa B la l s 

Br idget Jenkins 

Joann Beat tv 

Alphe l i a Jenk ins 

OTHERS (Number of PI 

* ci 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

ayers 

Pos HI 

F-6-3 

F-6-2 

C-6-^ 

G-5-1 

F-6-2 

G-5-7 

G-5-1 

G-5-i 

F-6-( 

F-6-1 

Games 

34 

34 

33 

134 

34 

30 

034 

32 

12 

21 

) 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

233 

209 

139 

131 

117 

77 

88 

77 

3 

8 

Atts 

484 

439 

286 

300 

262 

195 

190 

173 

14 

26 

Pct 

481 

476 

486 

437 

447 

395 

463 

445 

214 

308 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

92 

84 

66 

61 

51 

57 

22 

20 

10 

7 

Alts 

130 

123 

120 

90 

72 

90 

37 

28 

15 

11 

Pel 

708 

683 

550 

678 

708 

633 

595 

714 

667 

636 

REBOUNDS 

No 

288 

382 

202 

153 

184 

50 

62 

98 

11 

26 

Avg 

8 5 

11 2 

6 1 

4 .5 

5 4 

1 7 

1 8 

3 1 

0 9 

119 

62 

49 

69 

34 

89 

158 

62 

1 

1 2 5 

win Loss 

POINTS 

Total 

558 

502 

344 

323 

285 

211 

198 

174 

16 

23 

Avg 

16 4 

14 8 

10 4 

9 5 

8 4 

7 0 

5 8 

5 4 

1 3 

1 1 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

34 

34 

Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

Number 

2634 

2129 

anng 
rgm y 

Avg 

77 5 

62 6 

f l 4 9 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

1082 

866 

Atts 

2369 

1966 

Pct 

457 

440 

FREE THROWS 

bcored 

470 

397 

Atts 

716 

585 

Pel 

656 

679 

R( 
M 

REBOUNDS 
"Piayer 
& Team 

1577 

1111 

Jbound 
argm y 

Avg 

46 4 

32 7 

H 3 7 

Dead 
Ball 

68 

65 

Tota l> -
Rebs 

Total 

1645 

1176 

2821 

Shots 
Missed 

1533 

1288 

2821 

ASSISTS 

648 

521 

FOULS 1 

No 

604 

705 

Disq 

14 

29 

Total Shots 
4 — M i s s e d 

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums ) 

Player Opponent Date 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) . 

Free Ttirows (15) . 

Rebounds (20)_ 

10 

20 

Assists. 

fFG FT 1 
( F R FT 

(No Attempts 

( N n A t t e m p t s 

fNo By Team ^7 

23 
(Wn R y T f t a m 

Tracy C lax ton 

^ L i s a B l a i s 

Georgia 

UCLA 

1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mimmums ) 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) 

3-31-85 

1- 4-85 

Date 

FGA (100) . 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

- ( F G _ 

_(FGA. 

FTA (45) . 

FT (35) . 

FT . 

FTA. 

PF (40^Bphn . .n r fp 6 0 v s T e x a s 

Rebounds (60) 6 3 

FG Pct ( 650) (_ 

W.Kentucky 
l l - 2 4 - 8 4 F T P r r (30 made) ( of ) 
1-28-85 Assists-

_of. -)- Assists Pct ( 6 0 0 ) . (- -Of_ FGs by team) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission. Kansas 66201 



1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponents name indicate tournament games with an astensk (*) After opponent s name indicate 
overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc 
and list below'^'^ List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of 
whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each 
homegame If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your homecity or nearby cities in which you would be 
regarded as having the home crowd In table below separate thosehomegamesplayedasdoubleheaders with the men steam (that is one 
admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone Indicate doubleheaders with men with dh under site m game scores 
H-dh A-dh N-dh Please remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are Included in statistics or In win-loss records 

OPPONENT 

TEXAS 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

Va Commonwealth 

3* Pittsburgh 

* Northwestern 

VIRGINIA 

East Carolina 

James Madison 

* PROVIDENCE 

* VANDERBILT 

•|0 * North Carolina 

^̂  * Kentucky 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

UCLA 

LONG BEACH STATE 

SOUTHERN CAL 

Kentucky 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

TENNESSEE 

WESTERN KENTUCKY 

19 Vlriglnla Tech 

20 N CAROLINA STATE 71 

21 SOUTH FLORIDA 

22 Maryland 

23 Louisiana Tech 

90 

76 

89 

87 

80 

92 

79 

98 

96 

78 

66 

74 

82 

52 

64 

79 

64 

76 

86 

71 

72 

73 

63 

84 

80 

41 

64 

85 

58 

74 

43 

62 

72 

64 

59 

58 

71 

48 

63 

72 

6 7 -

57 

76 

8 2 -

45 

60 

7 2 -

55 

_H_ 

DH 

2 

A 

H 

A 

DH 

H 

H 

3 

3 

H 

H 

H 

N 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

3,186 

3,480 

75 

206 

2,317 

350 

4,982 

715 

1,415 

650 

400 

3,011 

3,581 

4,628 

5,200 

2,001 

4,336 

1,671 

306 

3,912 

850 A 

A 

24 BOSTON UNIVERSITY 84 55 H 2,200 

25 

OPPONENT 

S o u t h Alabama 

26 UAB 

27 UNC C h a r l o t t e 

Pfl* UAB 

pg* WESTERN KENTUCKY 

* SYRACUSE 
30 

OWN 
SCORE 

64 

77 

85 

95 

76 

88 

77 

72 

57 

70 

OPP 
SCORE 

56 

58 

57 

57 

63 

63 

67 

68 

47 

65 

SITE 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

4 

4 

ATTENDANCE 

303 

350 

950 

1,395 

1,697 

1,609 

2,812 

3,086 

7,648 

7,597 

31* N CAROLINA STATE 

32*_0H][0_STATE 

.33* Northeast La 

34* Georgia 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Norfolk Scope, Norfolk.VA (DH) 

2 Wildcat Invitational, Evanston, l{ 

3 G D Ritzy's/C 0 Classic. Raleigh, NC 

4 NCAA Championship, Austin, TX 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as doubleheaders with men s 
team (one admission price for both games) 

1 Tl 9 • ^ Home games played alone 18 

Totals for all home games (add the two above) ^ " 
9 

Road games 

^ 5 ,910 Neutral-site games 

8^462 

4 4 , 8 3 6 

5 3 , 2 9 8 

14 ,485 

16 ,370 

Total season attendance all games 
(add last three above) 34 8 4 , 1 5 3 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed her career in the 1985 season and has exceededanyofthefollowing mmimums 1 SOOpoints 1 SOOrebounds 
55 0 FG% 78 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game 

FG FG 
GAMES ATT MADE PCT 

113 836 1694 494 
NAME 

Medina Dixon 

FT 
ATT 

296 

Tracy C l a x t o n 118 864 1656 522 271 

FT 
MADE 

417 

398 

PCT 

710 
REB 

979 
POINTS 

1968 
AVG 

17 4 

681 1434 1999 16 9 

Si^ature of Reporting Official Title 


