,74

1

FG Pct (650)_

_(...

of

_)

FINAL 1985 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

Colleg	o 010				IST FOUR ersity											ecord ³	1_3
-	Fr So Jr S							lame	~	Belt					ence Re	Win	
					r. r			51 0 000									
F	RST and L	AST NAMI	E	* CI	Pos Ht	Games	F Scored	ELD GOA	LS Pct	Scored	REE THRO	Pct	REBO No	UNDS Avg	ASSISTS	POIN Total	Avg
Medi	n <u>a Dixo</u>	on		Sr	F-6-3	34	233	484	481	92	130	708	288	85	119	558	16 4
Tracy	y Claxi	ton		Sr	F-6-2	34	209	439	476	84	123	683	382	11 2	62	502	14 8
Dawn Cullen				Jr	C-6-4	33	139	286	486	66	120	550	202	61	49	344	10 4
Adrienne Goodson				Fr	G-5-1	134	131	300	437	61	90	678	153	4.5	69	323	95
Donna	a Harr	ington		Fr	F-6-2	34	117	262	447	51	72	708	184	54	34	285	84
Mari	e Chris	stian		So	G-5-7	30	77	195	395	57	90	633	50	17	89	211	70
Lisa	Blais			Sr	G-5-1	034	88	190	463	22	37	595	62	18	158	198	58
Brid	get Je	nkins		So	G-5-8	32	77	173	445	20	28	714	98	3 1	62	174	54
Joan	<u>n Beat</u>	ty		Fr	F-6-0	12	3	14	214	10	15	667	11	09	1	16	13
Alphelia_Jenkins				Sr	F-6-1	21	8	26	308	7	11	636	26	1 2	5	23	1 1
OTHE	RS	(Numbe	er of Pla	ayers)											
		POI	NTS	L	FIELD GO	ALS		FREE TH	ROWS			BOUNDS		Shots	Τ	FC	DULS
Totals	Games	Number	Avg	Sco	red Atts	Po	t Sco	red Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Bail	Total	Missed	ASSIST	S No	Disq
Own	34	2634	77 5	108	2 2369	45	57 47	0 716	656	1577	46 4	68	1645	1533	648	604	14
Opps	34	2129	62 6	86	6 1966	6 44	40 39	7 585	5 679	1111	32 7	65	1176	1288	521	705	29
		oring irgin 🗕 🔶	+14 9	<u> </u>					ļ	Rebound Margin—–	+13 7	Totai. Rebs	2821	2821	Total S ← M		
					(Liet							HS ninimums	、				
					(131	755 P	enorman	000 0400	-	Player	dicated in	inninunis	•	onent		Date	
						T)											
Field	d Goals (20)		•													
Free Throws (15)(No Attempts													eorgia 3-31-85				85
Rebounds (20) 20 (No By Team												1- 4-85					
Assi	sts	10		(No Ву Т			_)		AME H	IGHS						<u>-</u>
				(1	ust only ye			T mark e Date	qualing o	r betterin	g indicate	ed minimu	-	/s (Oppo	onent)	Da	ite
vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date																	
FG																	
PF	(40) <u>R</u>	ebound	<u>s 60</u>	vs	Texas			11-24-	- <u>84</u> ft f			(_					
Rel	bounds (60) <u>63</u>	3	W	Kentu	cky_	1	L-28-8	5 Assi	sts							

0

_ (.....of____ FGs by team)

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201

_ Assists Pct (600)_

1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*) After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please **estimate** the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In table below separate those home games played as doubleheaders with the men s team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone. Indicate doubleheaders with men with dh under site in game scores. H-dh. A-dh. N-dh. Please remember only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records.

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE		
1 TEXAS	90	80	H	3,186	25 South Alabama	64	56	A	303		
2 Va Commonwealth	76	41	DH	3,480	26	77	58	Α	350		
3 [*] Pittsburgh	89	64	2	75	27_UNC Charlotte	85	57	A	950		
4 Morthwestern	87	85	A			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
5 VIRGINIA	80	58	Н	2,317	28*_UAB	95	57	<u>H</u>	1,395		
6 East Carolina	92	74	A	350	29 [*] WESTERN KENTUCKY	_76	63	H	1,697		
7 James Madison	79	43	DH	4,982	30 [*]	88	63	H	1,609		
8 * PROVIDENCE	98	62	<u>H</u>	715	31 [*] <u>N</u> CAROLINA STATE	77	67	H	2,812		
9 * VANDERBILT	96	72	H	1,415	32 ^{*_OHIO STATE}	72	68	Н	3,086		
10 <u>* North Carolina</u>	78	64	3	650	33* Northeast La	57	47	4	7,648		
11 [*] Kentucky	66	59	3	400			65		7,597		
12 UCLA	74	58	Н	3,011	34 [*] _Georgia				7,557		
13 LONG BEACH STATE	82	71	н	3,581	**NEUTRAL SITI	ES (Arer	S (Arena City State)				
14 SOUTHERN CAL	N CAL 52 48 H 4,628 1 Norfolk Scope, Norfolk,VA)			
15 Kentucky	64 63 N 5,200 2 Wildcat Invitational, E						Evanston, I				
16 SOUTH CAROLINA	79	72	Н	2,001		NC					
17TENNESSEE	64	67 ~	н	4,336	3 G D Ritzy's/C O C 4 NCAA Championship						
18 WESTERN KENTUCKY	76	57	Н	1,671	Attendance (Include stude			If nec	esarv)		
19 Viriginia Tech	86	76	A	306			TOTAL GAMES ATTENDANCE				
20 <u>N</u> CAROLINA STATE	71	82	Н	3,912	Home games played as doublehea			2	8,462		
COUTH FLORIDA	72	45	н	1,312	team (one admission price for Home games played alone	mes)	18	44,836			
21	73	60	 A	850	Totals for all home games (add	the two a	e two above)		53,298		
22 Maryland					Road games			9	$-\frac{14,485}{14,272}$		
23 Louisiana Tech	63		A	5,970	Neutral-site games				16,370		
24 BOSTON UNIVERSITY	84	_55	H	2,200	Total season attendance all gar (add last three above)	nes		34	84,153		

CAREER LEADERS

List any player who completed her career in the 1985 season and has exceeded any of the following minimums 1 500 points 1 500 rebounds 55 0 FG% 78 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game

NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	РСТ	FT ATT	FT MADE	РСТ	REB	POINTS	AVG
Medina Dixon	113	836	1694	494	296	417	710	979	1968	174
Tracy Claxton	118	864	1656	522	271	398	681	1434	1999	16 9

Snark Mack lact mature of Reporting Official

Title